opinion, all material adjustments necessary to reflect the acquisitions of Berk
and Flying Colors Toys. The pro forma consolidated financial statements do not
represent the Company's actual results of operations, including the
acquisitions, nor do they purport to predict or indicate our financial position
or results of operations at any future date or for any future period. The pro
forma consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations," our consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto
and Flying Colors Toys' financial statements and the related notes thereto
included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   F-41

   92

   JAKKS PACIFIC, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1999

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   JAKKS   ADJUSTMENTS   BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 73,427,409   $(52,545,000)(1) $20,882,409
  Accounts receivable, net.....   34,638,251   12,964,000(2)   47,602,251
  Inventory, net.....   9,437,805   13,503,000(2)   22,940,805
  Prepaid expenses and other current
   assets.....   1,584,854   1,234,000(2)   2,818,854
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets.....   119,088,319   (24,844,000)   94,244,319
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Property and equipment, at cost.....   12,362,663   1,951,000(2)   14,313,663
Less accumulated depreciation and
  amortization.....   3,627,662   --   3,627,662
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Property and equipment, net.....   8,735,001   1,951,000   10,686,001
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Goodwill, net.....   14,353,964   30,701,000(3)   45,054,964
Trademarks, net.....   13,072,694   --   13,072,694
Investment in joint venture.....   1,053,852   --   1,053,852
Other.....   316,865   --   316,865
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total assets.....  $156,620,695   $  7,808,000   $164,428,695
   ============   ============   ============

LIABILITIES AND
  STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....  $ 30,049,883   $  6,746,000(4) $ 36,795,883
  Reserve for sales returns and
   allowances.....   12,063,447   --   12,063,447
  Income taxes payable.....   3,227,346   1,062,000(4)   4,289,346
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities.....   45,340,676   7,808,000   53,148,676
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Deferred income taxes.....   323,787   --   323,787
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total liabilities.....   45,664,463   7,808,000   53,472,463
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Commitments
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Preferred stock.....   --   --   --
  Common stock.....   16,085   --   16,085
  Additional paid-in capital.....   87,597,811   --   87,597,811
  Retained earnings.....   23,342,336   --   23,342,336
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   110,956,232   --   110,956,232
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....  $156,620,695   $  7,808,000   $164,428,695
   ============   ============   ============

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   F-42

   93

   JAKKS PACIFIC, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   COMBINED   ADJUSTMENTS   RESULTS
   ------------------------------------------
   JAKKS   FLYING COLORS   BERK
   (AUDITED)   (UNAUDITED)   (UNAUDITED)

Net sales.....  $ 85,252,563   $41,124,650   $ 9,053,515   $135,430,728   $   --   $135,430,728
Cost of sales.....   52,000,135   27,127,983   6,343,384   85,471,502   --   85,471,502
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Gross profit.....   33,252,428   13,996,667   2,710,131   49,959,226   --   49,959,226
Selling, general and
  administrative expenses.....   24,006,497   6,868,305   2,502,498   33,377,300   1,178,482(5)   34,555,782
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Income from operations.....   9,245,931   7,128,362   207,633   16,581,926   (1,178,482)   15,403,444
Other (income) expense.....   1,013,501   945,889   99,843   2,059,233   (1,045,732)(6)   1,013,501
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Income before provision for
  income taxes.....   8,232,430   6,182,473   107,790   14,522,693   (132,750)   14,389,943
Provision for income taxes.....   1,857,404   2,102,041   948   3,960,393   254,900(7)   4,215,293
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Net income.....  $  6,375,026   $ 4,080,432   $   106,842   $ 10,562,300   $ (387,650)   $ 10,174,650
   ============   ===========   ===========   ============   ===========   ============
Basic earnings per share.....   $   1.19
   ============
Weighted average shares
  outstanding.....   8,538,901
   ============
Diluted earnings per share.....   $   0.93
   ============
Weighted average shares and
  equivalents outstanding.....   11,402,637
   ============

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1998 (UNAUDITED)

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   COMBINED   ADJUSTMENTS   RESULTS
   ------------------------------------------
   JAKKS   FLYING COLORS   BERK

Net sales.....  $ 61,379,402   $26,068,001   $ 6,575,447   $ 94,022,850   $   --   $94,022,850
Cost of sales.....   37,669,477   17,754,975   4,494,896   59,919,348   --   59,919,348
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ---------   -----------
Gross profit.....   23,709,925   8,313,026   2,080,551   34,103,502   --   34,103,502
Selling, general and
  administrative expenses.....   16,447,200   5,083,260   1,903,895   23,434,355   880,704(5)   24,315,059
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ---------   -----------
Income from operations.....   7,262,725   3,229,766   176,656   10,669,147   (880,704)   9,788,443
Other (income) expense.....   688,559   625,775   69,579   1,383,913   (695,354)(6)   688,559
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ---------   -----------
Income before provision for
  income taxes.....   6,574,166   2,603,991   107,077   9,285,234   (185,350)   9,099,884
Provision for income taxes.....   1,720,069   885,357   800   2,606,226   175,095(7)   2,781,321
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ---------   -----------
Net income.....  $  4,854,097   $ 1,718,634   $   106,277   $  6,679,008   $(360,446)   $ 6,318,562
   ============   ===========   ===========   ============   =========   ===========
Basic earnings per share.....   $   0.75
   ===========
Weighted average shares
  outstanding.....   8,392,957
   ===========

[…]

===========
Weighted average shares and
  equivalents outstanding.....   11,376,927
   ===========

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

   F-43

   94
   JAKKS PACIFIC, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (CONTINUED)

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1999 (UNAUDITED)

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   COMBINED   ADJUSTMENTS   RESULTS
   ------------------------------------------
   JAKKS   FLYING COLORS   BERK

Net sales.....  $121,176,908   $34,493,256   $ 2,313,477   $157,983,641   $   --   $157,983,641
Cost of sales.....   71,005,451   23,670,150   1,859,065   96,534,666   --   96,534,666
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Gross profit.....   50,171,457   10,823,106   454,412   61,448,975   --   61,448,975
Selling, general and
  administrative expenses.....   33,310,912   7,027,457   1,689,950   42,028,319   911,751(5)   42,940,070
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) from operations...   16,860,545   3,795,649   (1,235,538)   19,420,656   (911,751)   18,508,905
Other (income) expense.....   (895,677)   936,087   68,553   108,963   (1,004,640)(6)   (895,677)
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) before provision
  for income taxes.....   17,756,222   2,859,562   (1,304,091)   19,311,693   92,889   19,404,582
Provision for income taxes.....   4,754,048   972,251   950   5,727,249   (130,795)(7)   5,596,454
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Net income (loss).....  $ 13,002,174   $ 1,887,311   $(1,305,041)  $ 13,584,444   $  223,684   $ 13,808,128
   ============   ===========   ===========   ============   ===========   ============
Basic earnings per share.....   $   1.04
   ============
Weighted average shares
  outstanding.....   12,843,090
   ============